Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Andrew W. Ishak	11/26/2007
Joshua N. Haddock	12/05/2007
William Kokonaski	12/10/2007
Dwight P. Duston	12/10/2007
Venkatramani S. Iyer	11/26/2007
Ronald D. Blum	11/26/2007
Sean P. McGinnis	12/13/2007
Michael B. Packard	01/06/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	High Performance Optics, Inc.
Street Address:	2840 Hershberger Road
Internal Address:	Suite B
City:	Roanoke
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	24017

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11933069

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)481-3972

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-481-9900

Email: dbuschmann@townsend.com

Correspondent Name: Townsend and Townsend and Crew LLP

Address Line 1: 1301 K Street NW
Address Line 2: 9th Floor/East Tower

PATENT REEL: 020466 FRAME: 0749

500456676

H \$40.00

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	027003-000710US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dana Buschmann
Total Attachments: 10	
source=027003-000710US-Assignment#page1.tif	
source=027003-000710US-Assignment#page2.tif	
source=027003-000710US-Assignment#page3.tif	
source=027003-000710US-Assignment#page4.tif	
source=027003-000710US-Assignment#page5.tif	
source=027003-000710US-Assignment#page6.tif	
source=027003-000710US-Assignment#page7.tif	
source=027003-000710US-Assignment#page8.tif	
source=027003-000710US-Assignment#page9.tif	

source=027003-000710US-Assignment#page10.tif

PATENT REEL: 020466 FRAME: 0750

Attorney Docket No.: 027003-000710US

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

JOINT

WHEREAS,

Andrew W. Ishak of 23 Deer Run Lane, Waterford, VT 05819, U.S.;

Joshua N. Haddock of 17 Church Avenue, SW, Apt. 202, Roanoke, VA 24011, U.S.;

William Kokonaski of 1807 44th Street, NW, Gig Harbor, WA 98335, U.S.;

Dwight P. Duston of 59 Fairlane, Laguna Nigel, CA 92677, U.S.;

Venkatramani S. Iyer of 1932 Summerfield Drive, Roanoke, VA 24012, U.S.;

Ronald D. Blum of 5320 Silver Fox Road, Roanoke, VA 24018, U.S.;

Sean P. McGinnis of 2716 Richelieu Ave, SW, Roanoke, VA 24014, U.S.; and

Michael B. Packard of 118 Forest Avenue, Suite B, Cincinnati, OH 45215, U.S.,

hereinafter referred to as "Assignors," are the inventors of the invention described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention:

HIGH PERFORMANCE SELECTIVE LIGHT

WAVELENGTH FILTERING PROVIDING IMPROVED

CONTRAST SENSITIVITY

Date(s) of execution of Declaration:

Filing Date:

October 31, 2007

Application No.:

11/933,069; and

WHEREAS, High Performance Optics, Inc., located at 2840 Hershberger Road, Suite B, Roanoke, VA 24017, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on the same;

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have assigned, and by these presents do assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the invention and application and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this Assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Page 1 of 10

61216090

Attorney Docket No.: 027003-000710US U.S. Patent Application No.: 11/933,069

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

Assignors hereby authorize and request Townsend and Townsend and Crew LLP, Two Embarcadero Center, Eighth Floor, San Francisco, CA 94111-3834, to insert herein above the application number and filing date of said application when known.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have signed their names on the dates indicated.

Assignment
Attorney Docket No.: 027003-000710US
U.S. Patent Application No.: 11/933,069
Page 3

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

My Commission Expires: 2 10 11

Attorney Docket No.: 027003-000710US U.S. Patent Application No.: 11/933,069

Page 4

Dated: 12/5/07

Joshua N. Haddock

STATE OF Virginia

personally appeared ___

COUNTY OF POUNTA

SS.

On Description S 2007, before me, red Joshua N. Haddock, personally

Every 6 Black , personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the

person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

My Commission Expires: 11/20/208



Attorney Docket No.: 027003-000710US U.S. Patent Application No.: 11/933,069

Page 5

Dated: 12-10-07

COMMONWED VIRDINICON STATE OF Washington

OF Washington
YOF ROUNDW

SS.

on <u>Delumber William Kokonaski</u>, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

My Commission Expires:

Attorney Docket No.: 027003-000710US U.S. Patent Application No.: 11/933,069

Page 6

Dated: 12/10/07

Dwight P. Duston

COMMUNITE OF California

COUNTY OF COUNTY)

SS.

on <u>December 10, 2007</u>, before me, <u>Every 6 December 10, 2007</u>, personally appeared <u>Dwight P. Duston</u>, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires: \(\lambda \lam



Attorney Docket No.: 027003-000710US U.S. Patent Application No.: 11/933,069

Page 7

Dated: 11/26/07

Venkatramani S. Iyer

STATE OF Virginia)
COUNTY OF NOCLUMY)

personally appeared Venkatramani S. Iyer, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

MUMBBULL NOTARY PUBLIC



Assignment Attorney Docket No.: 027003-000710US U.S. Patent Application No.: 11/933,069 Page 8

Ronald D. Blum

STATE OF Virginia)
COUNTY OF LOCUMEN)

Dated: 1/26107

SS.

personally appeared Ronald D. Blum, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

MULLINGTERY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires: \(\sum_{\text{E0108}} \)



Assignment Attorney Docket No.: 027003-000 U.S. Patent Application No.: 11/93 Page 9	710US 33,069
Dated: /2 -13-07	-
STATE OF Virginia)

COUNTY OF MUNICIPAL)

SS.

On <u>Delember 13, 2007</u>, before me, <u>Excess () Collins</u>, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of personally appeared _ satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

My Commission Expires: 1/20/06



SULVELO BULLO

Page 10
Dated: Jan 06, 2008 Michael B. Packard
STATE OF Ohio)
COUNTY OF HOMILTON) ss.
personally appeared Michael B. Packard, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
NOTARY PUBLIC
GERALD G. SALMEN, Attorney at Law
My Commission Expires: N87ARY PUBLIC = STATE OF OHIO My Commission has no expiration Hate. Section 147.03 O.R.C:

Page 10 of 10

61216090

RECORDED: 02/05/2008

Assignment

Attorney Docket No.: 027003-000710US U.S. Patent Application No.: 11/933,069